PROPRIETARY:
The information contained in this document is the property of TEKTELIC Communications Inc. Except as specifically authorized in writing by TEKTELIC, the holder of
this document shall keep all information contained herein confidential and shall protect the same in whole or in part from disclosure to all third parties.
© 2026 TEKTELIC Communications Inc., all rights reserved.
All products, names, and services are trademarks and registered trademarks of their respective companies.
DISCLAIMER:
Material contained in this document is subject to change without notice. The material herein is solely for information purposes and does not represent a commitment
by TEKTELIC or its representatives. TEKTELIC has prepared the information contained in this document solely for use by its employees, agents, and customers.

TEKTELIC Communications Inc. Confidential  Page 6 of 26
Figure 1-1: COMFORT v2 Sensor Model
Table 1-2: COMFORT v2 Model Numbers and Order Codes
Description Product Model  Order Code Region Product PCBA Code
COMFORT SMART ROOM SENSOR V2 T0009125 SMT2BEU868 EU868 T0008998
COMFORT SMART ROOM SENSOR V2 T0009125 SMT2BUS915 US915 T0008998
COMFORT SMART ROOM SENSOR V2 T0009125 SMT2BAU915 AU915 T0008998
COMFORT SMART ROOM SENSOR V2 T0009125 SMT2BAS9231 AS923 T0008998
COMFORT SMART ROOM SENSOR V2 T0009125 SMT2BAS9232 AS923-2 T0008998
COMFORT SMART ROOM SENSOR V2 T0009125 SMT2BAS9233 AS923-3 T0008998
COMFORT SMART ROOM SENSOR V2 T0009125 SMT2BAS9234 AS923-4 T0008998
1.2 Physical Interfaces
Figure 1-2 illustrates the customer accessible interfaces for COMFORT v2
Figure 1-2: The COMFORT v2 External Interface Layout
COMFORT v2 User Guide T0009906_COMFORT_v2_UG  Version 3.1